

#### USA / CANADA / MEXICO Polar Instruments Inc

T: (503) 356 5270

E: ken.taylor@polarinstruments.com

#### ASIA / PACIFIC / SINGAPORE

#### \* Polar Instruments (Asia Pacific) Pte Ltd

T: +65 6873 7470

F: +65 6873 7471

E: terence.chew@polarinstruments.asia

#### East China office - Shanghai

#### \* Polar Instruments (China) Ltd

T: +86 21 3530 7470 F: +86 21 3530 7471

E: jonson.jiang@polarinstruments.asia

#### \* South China Branch office - Zhuhai

T: +86 756 336 7470

F: +86 756 335 7471

E: simon.chan@polarinstruments.asia

#### IAPAN

#### \* Polar Instruments (Japan) K.K.

T: +81 44 276 9112

F: +81 44 276 9136

E: kentaro.takano@polarinstruments.asia

#### KOREA

#### \* Polar Instruments Korea Corp

T: +82 2 2644 2493 / 4

F: +82 2 2644 2495

E: jsbae@polarinstruments.asia

#### TAIWAN

#### \* Branch Office

T: +886 2 2991 7470

F: +886 2 2991 7475

E: rick.chang@polarinstruments.asia

#### GERMANY, AUSTRIA, SWITZERLAND

#### \* Polar Instruments GmbH

T: +43 7666 20041-0

F: +43 7666 20041-20

E: hermann.reischer@polarinstruments.eu

### UNITED KINGDOM / EUROPE

#### Polar Instruments (Europe) Ltd

T: +44 23 9226 9113

F: +44 23 9226 9114

E: neil.chamberlain@polarinstruments.com

#### REST OF WORLD

#### Polar Instruments Ltd

(Head Office)

Garenne Park, Guernsey GY2 4AF

United Kingdom

T: +44 1481 253081

F: +44 1481 252476

E: martyn.gaudion@polarinstruments.com

\* Authorised distributor for Polar Instruments Ltd's products. These ndependent operations are neither agents or subsidiaries of Polar Instruments Ltd.

© Polar Instruments 2013.

Polar Instruments pursues a policy of continuous improvement.

The specifications in this document may therefore be changed

All trademarks recognised.

without notice. LIT243:2013



# Polarcare for CITS - 2013

## Maintenance & Support

Your Polarcare Maintenance & Support program provides you with technical support, software updates and additional benefits described in this document.

By offering enhanced protection during the standard warranty period, and on-going protection throughout the operational life of the CITS880, Polarcare safeguards the investment that you have made in the Polar CITS880, and the role that it plays in maintaining traceable impedance measurement records for your customers.

The standard warranty for a new CITS880 provides one replacement TDR head within the first six months. Any additional replacement TDR heads are charged at the full list price. In-depth analysis has shown that faults that are reported after the standard warranty period are typically caused by accidental damage due to errors in the safe operating procedures.

The cover provided by Polarcare is in addition to replacements supplied under the standard warranty, and gives extra protection against the unplanned costs of accidental damage or particularly in high-volume applications.

#### Polarcare provides the following for 12 months:

- Extended instrument warranty (when standard warranty has expired).
- Unlimited replacement TDR front-end boards.
- Replacement of defective relays with less than 1 million operations within extended warranty period (beyond 1 million operations - repairs are chargeable).
- Software updates and upgrades.
- Technical support.
- Option to upgrade from earlier CITS models to CITS880 (usual Polarcare reinstatement charges apply).

Note: replacement of a component under warranty does not extend the warranty period beyond twelve months.

Polarcare is a cost-effective alternative to the unplanned cost of accidental damage to the TDR front-end and costs 17% of the current list price of your CITS880.

Polarcare requires the CITS880 to be maintained according to the recommended maintenance schedule and failure to follow the correct maintenance programme invalidates the agreement.

Polarcare can be reinstated subject to back-payment of premiums and a reinstatement fee. There will be an 8 week delay between receiving your payment and the start of cover. Polar Instruments reserves the right to cancel the Polarcare agreement following a notice period of 30 days.

We will contact you in advance of the Polarcare anniversary with renewal information.

email: **Polarcare@polarinstruments.com** for full details and a quote for Polarcare.

polarinstruments.com